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County(ies)

H140374-F Highway R-5821A
Regional 
Impact

NC 54 SR 1006 (Orange Grove Rd)
SR 1937/1107 

(Old Fayetteville 
Rd)

Construct operational improvements, incldue 
bicycle/pedestrian accomodations

   Orange

T192652 Transit Division Needs North‐South BRT
Eubanks park‐and‐ride to 

Southern Village park and ride. 
N/A

Provide high quality bus rapid transit service from 
Eubanks park‐and‐ride in Chapel Hill to Chatham Park in 
Pittsboro via NC 86 and US 15‐501. Serve downtown 
Chapel Hill, UNC campus, UNC hospital, Southern 

Village, Fearrington Village, and Pittsboro.

1 ‐ Mobility (route‐
specific) ‐ New 

Service
 $      25,125,000  N/A N/A 32.62

Orange, 
Chatham

H111162 Highway Division Needs
SR 1005 (Old Greensboro 

Road)
NC 87 in Alamance County

SR 1942 (Jones 
Ferry Road)

Modernize roadway
16 - Modernize 

Roadway
 $       98,600,000 N/A N/A 22.54

Orange, 
Alamance

H185154 Highway Division Needs
SR 1006 (Orange Grove 

Road)
I-85

Dodson 
Crossroads (SR 

1102)

Modernize roadway including wider lanes and paved 
shoulders.  Includes addition of turn lanes at 

multiple intersections.

16 - Modernize 
Roadway

 $       58,000,000 N/A N/A 23.01 Orange

NEW Highway Division Needs Dairyland Road Orange Grove Road (SR 1006)
Old NC-86 (SR-

1009)

Modernize Dairyland Road (SR-1177) from Orange 
Grove Road (SR-1006) to Old NC-86 (SR-1009) with 
NCDOT standard street cross-section 2b (60' ROW, 

11' travel lines with 5' paved shoulder), add turn 
lanes and safety improvements at Orange Grove 
Road (SR-1106), Borland Road (SR-1126), Arthur 
Minnis Road (SR-1115) and Dairyland Roads (SR-

1177).

16 - Modernize 
Roadway

   Orange

H185157 Highway Division Needs
SR 1102 (Dodson 

Crossroad)
Orange Grove Road (SR 1006) NC 54

Modernize roadway including wider lanes and paved 
shoulders.  Improve multiple intersections by adding 

turn lanes

16 - Modernize 
Roadway

 $       55,000,000 N/A N/A 12.77 Orange

H185158 Highway Division Needs
SR 1007 (Mebane Oaks 

Road)
NC 54 I-85

Modernize roadway including wider lanes and paved 
shoulders.  Improve multiple intersections by adding 

turn lanes.

16 - Modernize 
Roadway

 $       68,000,000 N/A N/A 20.11
Orange, 

Alamance

H185159 Highway Division Needs SR 1009 (Old NC 86) I-40
SR 1727 (Eubanks 

Road)

Modernize roadway including wider lanes and paved 
shoulders.  Improve multiple intersections in 

corridor by adding turn lanes.

16 - Modernize 
Roadway

 $       45,000,000 N/A N/A 18.52 Orange

NEW Highway
Regional 
Impact

NC-86 NC-57
Caswell County 

Line

Construct additional lanes and multimoldal facilities 
along the corridor and safety improvements at each 

intersection.

1 - Widen Existing 
Roadway

   Orange

NEW Highway
Regional 
Impact

NC 54 Mebane Oaks Road (SR 1007)
Butler Road (SR 

1951)
Widen to multilanes

1 - Widen Existing 
Roadway

   Orange


